‘ ’ l life.augmented

X-NUCLEO-EEICA1

Table 1. X-NUCLEO-EEICA1 bill of material

Bill of materials

10

1"

12

13

14

15

C1C2C3

CN5

CN6 CN9

CN7 CN10

CN8

J1J2 J3 J4

J5

J6

JR1 JR2

R1R2 R3 R4 R5
R6 R7 R8

R9 R10

R11 R12R13

u1

u2

u3

X-NUCLEO-EEICA1 - Rev 1 - December 2023

100nF

CON10

CON8

HEADER 19x2

CONG6

con2-strip-male

con3-strip-male

PROBE_CONN

2.54 mm

3.3K

4.7K

M24256E-F, SO8

M24MO1E-F, SO8

EEPROM_I2C_S
O8N, SO8

For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.

CAP CER 0.1UF
16V X7R 0603

CONN SOCKET
10POS

CONN SOCKET
8POS

CONN SOCKET
19X2

Not mounted

CONN SOCKET
6POS

CONN HEADER
.100 STR 3POS

CONN HEADER
.100 STR 3POS

CONN HEADER
.100 STR 7POS

JUMPER

RES SMD 0 OHM
JUMPER 1/10W
0603

RES 3.3K OHM
5% 1/10W 0603

RES 4.7K OHM
1% 1/10W 0603

256-Kbit serial 12C
bus EEPROM

1-Mbit serial I2C
bus EEPROM

Not mounted

KEMET

Samtec Inc.

Samtec Inc.

Samtec Inc.

Samtec Inc.

Samtec Inc.

Samtec Inc.

Wurth Elektronik
Wurth Elektronik

TE Connectivity
Passive Product

Yageo

Yageo

ST

ST

Any

C0603C104K4RACTU

SSQ-110-03-G-S

SSQ-108-03-G-S

SSQ-119-03-T-D

SSQ-106-03-G-S

TSW-102-07-F-S

TSW-103-07-F-S

61300711121

60900213421

CRG0603ZR

RC0603JR-073K3L

RCO0603FR-074K7L

M24256E-FMN6TP

M24MO1E-FMNGTP

www.st.com



https://www.st.com/en/memories/m24256e-f.html
https://www.st.com/en/memories/m24m01e-f.html

<71 X-NUCLEO-EEICA1
> /4

IMPORTANT NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2023 STMicroelectronics — All rights reserved

X-NUCLEO-EEICA1 - Rev 1

page 2/2



http://www.st.com/trademarks

	Bill of materials

