

Bill of materials

Table 1. X-NUCLEO-EEICA1 bill of material

Item	Q.ty	Ref.	Part/value	Description	Manufacturer	Order code
1	3	C1 C2 C3	100nF	CAP CER 0.1UF 16V X7R 0603	KEMET	C0603C104K4RACTU
2	1	CN5	CON10	CONN SOCKET 10POS	Samtec Inc.	SSQ-110-03-G-S
3	2	CN6 CN9	CON8	CONN SOCKET 8POS	Samtec Inc.	SSQ-108-03-G-S
4	2	CN7 CN10	HEADER 19x2	CONN SOCKET 19X2 Not mounted	Samtec Inc.	SSQ-119-03-T-D
5	1	CN8	CON6	CONN SOCKET 6POS	Samtec Inc.	SSQ-106-03-G-S
6	4	J1 J2 J3 J4	con2-strip-male	CONN HEADER .100 STR 3POS	Samtec Inc.	TSW-102-07-F-S
7	1	J5	con3-strip-male	CONN HEADER .100 STR 3POS	Samtec Inc.	TSW-103-07-F-S
8	1	J6	PROBE_CONN	CONN HEADER .100 STR 7POS	Wurth Elektronik	61300711121
9	2	JR1 JR2	2.54 mm	JUMPER	Wurth Elektronik	60900213421
10	8	R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8	0	RES SMD 0 OHM JUMPER 1/10W 0603	TE Connectivity Passive Product	CRG0603ZR
11	2	R9 R10	3.3K	RES 3.3K OHM 5% 1/10W 0603	Yageo	RC0603JR-073K3L
12	3	R11 R12 R13	4.7K	RES 4.7K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603	Yageo	RC0603FR-074K7L
13	1	U1	M24256E-F, SO8	256-Kbit serial I ² C bus EEPROM	ST	M24256E-FMN6TP
14	1	U2	M24M01E-F, SO8	1-Mbit serial I ² C bus EEPROM	ST	M24M01E-FMN6TP
15	1	U3	EEPROM_I2C_S O8N, SO8	Not mounted	Any	



IMPORTANT NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries ("ST") reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST's terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of purchasers' products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.

Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2023 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved

X-NUCLEO-EEICA1 - Rev 1 page 2/2